anonymity (including the privacy policy adopted by SurveyMonkey) and the informed consent of 
participants, as well as the opportunity of collecting the answers instantly, right at the time when the first 
results of Phase I trials with the first SARS-CoV-2 vaccines were communicated by the media (end May). 

Results 
Eight-hundred eighty five (885) answers were collected during a full two weeks, starting June 6th 2020, 
mainly through the web link. Most of participants (N = 496) answered during the second week. Answers 
to functional and interactive-critical questions showed good/acceptable consistency (Cronbach’s alpha =